

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Brand Contact: Kacey Bruno Montage International Kacey.Bruno@montage.com (949) 715-6117 Media Contact: Jamie Goldstein Hawkins International PR Jamie@hawkpr.com (212) 255-6541

MONTAGE HOTELS & RESORTS CONTINUES 15-YEAR ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATION WITH "A TIME TO REMEMBER" EXPERIENCE FOR WATCH ENTHUSIASTS

One-of-a-kind Experience from Montage Beverly Hills and Officine Panerai just in time for Father's Day

ORANGE COUNTY, CALIF. (May 17, 2018) – Montage Hotels & Resorts has unveiled the "A Time to Remember" exclusive package, a special experience from Montage Beverly Hills and Officine Panerai for watch collectors just in time for Father's Day. The exceptional package includes a private shopping experience at the Panerai Boutique on Rodeo Drive with world famous Italian celebrity stylist, Ilaria Urbinati, and a three-night stay in the Montage Suite at Montage Beverly Hills. This is the latest of an exclusive series of unique experiences created in celebration of the 15-year milestone anniversary of Montage Hotels & Resorts.

Offered by Officine Panerai and Montage Beverly Hills, "A Time to Remember" unfolds as a true VIP experience for the ultimate timepiece enthusiast. Along with the shopping experience and personal styling session with Urbinati – who has dressed everyone from Dwayne "The Rock" Johnson to Bradley Cooper, Ryan Reynolds and more – Urbinati will aid in designing a quintessential, custom "Watch Wardrobe," evaluating personal style, dressing needs and providing tips on how to style the selections. The shopper will pick a selection of watches from Panerai's four iconic collections, including Luminor, Luminor 1950, Luminor Due and Radiomir.

"A Time to Remember" includes:

- Three nights in the Montage Suite at Montage Beverly Hills, located in the heart of the Golden Triangle of Beverly Hills with incredible views of the Hollywood Hills and daily breakfast for two
- Private shopping experience with world-famous celebrity stylist Ilaria Urbinati

- Up to \$100,000 in Panerai watches
- Champagne and light fare in the Panerai Boutique

Founded in Florence in 1860 as a workshop, boutique and school of watch-making, Officine Panerai supplied the Italian Navy and its specialist diving corps with precision instruments for many decades. The designs developed by Panerai during that time, including the Luminor 1950 and Radiomir, were kept confidential by the Military Secrets Act for many years until they were launched on the international market after being acquired by the Richemont Group in 1997. Today Officine Panerai develops and crafts its movements and watches at its Neuchâtel manufacture, seamlessly melding Italian design flair and history with Swiss horological expertise.

Throughout 2018, Montage Hotels & Resorts will continue to announce unique experiences available for a limited-time only. The brand also encourages past, present and future guests to join in the excitement of the 15-year anniversary by following @montagehotels and sharing their favorite Montage Memories on social media using #MontageMemory15. Special gifts and giveaways will be revealed throughout the year.

The "A Time to Remember" experience is available to purchase for \$120,000 and may be redeemed until June 2019. To purchase the exclusive experience, please email our 15th Anniversary Concierge at montage15@montage.com or call 1-949-333-7371.

For a link to images, please click here.

For more information on Montage Hotels & Resorts, please visit www.montagehotels.com.

"A Time to Remember" package is limited to one experience. Experience is based on availability and subject to certain blackout dates including the month of January. Holidays, holiday weekends and seasonal blackout dates apply. Package must be purchased 60 days in advance to align schedules and availability. Any remaining nights or unused food and beverage credit is not redeemable for cash and cannot be applied to future stays. Deposit and payment policy to be provided by at time of booking.

###

About Montage Hotels & Resorts

Montage Hotels & Resorts is the ultra-luxury hospitality management company founded by Alan J. Fuerstman. Designed to serve the affluent and discerning traveler and homeowner, the company features an artistic collection of distinctive hotels, resorts and residences in stunning settings. Each Montage property offers comfortable elegance, a unique sense of place and spirit, impeccable hospitality and memorable culinary, spa and lifestyle experiences. The portfolio of hotels, resorts and residences include: Montage Laguna Beach, Montage Beverly Hills, Montage Deer Valley, Montage Kapalua Bay, Montage Palmetto Bluff, Montage Los Cabos, opening in 2018, and Montage La Quinta and Montage Healdsburg opening in 2020. Montage Hotels & Resorts is a member of Preferred Hotels & Resorts. For more information, follow @montagehotels or visitwww.montagehotels.com.

About Montage International

Montage International, founded by Alan J. Fuerstman, is a parent company brand featuring a distinctive portfolio of hotels, resorts, residences, golf courses and golf clubs. Montage International encompasses the ultra-luxury brand Montage Hotels & Resorts, the new luxury hotel brand Pendry Hotels, Montage

Residences, Pendry Residences and the management of some of the country's premiere golf courses and clubs. Montage Hotels & Resorts, founded in 2002, is an artistic collection of distinctive hotels, resorts and residences in stunning locations including: Montage Laguna Beach, Montage Beverly Hills, Montage Deer Valley, Montage Kapalua Bay, Montage Palmetto Bluff, Montage Los Cabos, opening in 2018, and Montage La Quinta and Montage Healdsburg opening in 2020. Pendry Hotels, founded in 2014, is a collection of new luxury hotels for the modern-day traveler located in taste making destinations, including Pendry San Diego, Sagamore Pendry Baltimore and Pendry La Quinta opening in 2020. Montage International also manages and operates Spanish Peaks Mountain Club in Big Sky, Montana and The May River Golf Club in Bluffton, South Carolina. For more information, please visit www.montage.com.